

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma - District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

June 6, 2018 9:00 a.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. ROLL CALL: Council Member Cobble was absent, all other members were present.

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. *Deferred* An Ordinance Amending Chapter27 Article IX Definitions to Define Short Term Vacation Rentals
- 2. *Deferred* An Ordinance Amending Chapter 27, Article V Adding Supplemental Use Regulations for Short Tern Vacation Rentals
- 3. *Deferred* An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 27, Article IV Use Table to Add Provisions for Short Term Vacation Rentals
- 4. Adopted An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 18 Nuisances
- 5. *Adopted* An Ordinance Amending Chapter 15 Business Licenses to add Articles VII, XI, XIII and IVII
- 6. Deferred Ordinance to Amend Section 2.15(a) of Article II of the City Charter
- 7. *Approved* Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement for the HOST /EHOST